
 

 

 

 

1 

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

Jami Rebsom 

Jami Rebsom Law Firm PLLC 

P.O. Box 670 

Livingston, MT  59047 

Telephone:  (406) 222-5963 

Jamirebsom@gmail.com 

ATTORNEY DEFENDANT/APPELLANT 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

 

CAUSE NO. DA-24-0705 

 

STATE OF MONTANA,  ) 

   ) 

 Plaintiff/Appellee, ) 

   )      MOTION TO APPOINT 

       vs.   )     LEGAL COUNSEL 

   ) JAMI REBSOM AS 

LUCAS CHARLES SALLEE, ) PUBLIC DEFENDER 

   )      FOR APPEAL 

             Defendant/Appellant.         ) 

 

 COMES NOW Defendant/Appellant Lucas Charles Sallee, through counsel, Jami 

Rebsom, and files this Motion to appoint Jami Rebsom as public defender for this appeal. 

 Mr. Sallee has exhausted funds to pay his retained counsel for the appeal.  Jami 

Rebsom is willing to proceed with representing Mr. Sallee on appeal as public defender if the 

Court so appoints.  Jami Rebsom is currently in contract with the Public Defender’s Office for 

public defender appointments. 

 The Attorney General’s Office has been contacted but had not replied by the time of 

filing. 

 Dated this 21st day of February 2025. 

     /s/Jami Rebsom 

     Jami Rebsom 

     Attorney for Defendant/Appellant 

 

02/21/2025

Case Number: DA 24-0705



 

 

 

 

2 

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the date below I served a full, true, and 

correct copy of the foregoing document to the following: 

 

Via efiling: 

Montana Supreme Court 

 

Via eservice: 

Austin Knudsen 

Edward Hirsch 

Chad Glenn 

 

 

 Dated this 21st day of February, 2025. 

 

                 /s/Jami Rebsom  

                             Jami Rebsom 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jami L. Rebsom, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing 
Motion - Appointment of Counsel to the following on 02-21-2025:

Edward J. Hirsch (Govt Attorney)
215 N Sanders
PO Box 201401
Helena MT 59620
Representing: State of Montana
Service Method: eService

Chad Brendon Glenn (Govt Attorney)
414 E. Callender St
Livingston MT 59047
Representing: State of Montana
Service Method: eService

Austin Miles Knudsen (Govt Attorney)
215 N. Sanders
Helena MT 59620
Representing: State of Montana
Service Method: eService

 
 Electronically Signed By: Jami L. Rebsom

Dated: 02-21-2025


