## 02/21/2025

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

-0705

1	CLERK Debooms  STATE OF MONTAN
1	Jami Rebsom Jami Rebsom Law Firm PLLC  STATE OF MONTAN  Case Number: DA 24
2	P.O. Box 670
3	Livingston, MT 59047
4	Telephone: (406) 222-5963 Jamirebsom@gmail.com
5	ATTORNEY DEFENDANT/APPELLANT
6	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
7	CAUSE NO. DA-24-0705
8	STATE OF MONTANA, )
9	)
10	Plaintiff/Appellee, )
11	) MOTION TO APPOINT vs. ) LEGAL COUNSEL
12	) JAMI REBSOM AS LUCAS CHARLES SALLEE, ) PUBLIC DEFENDER
13	) FOR APPEAL
14	
15	COMES NOW Defendant/Appellant Lucas Charles Sallee, through counsel, Jami
16	Rebsom, and files this Motion to appoint Jami Rebsom as public defender for this appeal.
17 18	Mr. Sallee has exhausted funds to pay his retained counsel for the appeal. Jami
19	Rebsom is willing to proceed with representing Mr. Sallee on appeal as public defender if the
20	Court so appoints. Jami Rebsom is currently in contract with the Public Defender's Office for
21	public defender appointments.
22	
23	The Attorney General's Office has been contacted but had not replied by the time of
24	filing.
25	Dated this 21st day of February 2025.
26	/o/Iomi Paksam
27	<u>/s/Jami Rebsom</u> Jami Rebsom
	Attorney for Defendant/Appellant
28	

1	
2	
3	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>
4	
5	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the date below I served a full, true, and correct copy of the foregoing document to the following:
6	Via efiling:
7	Montana Supreme Court
8	Via eservice:
9	Austin Knudsen
10	Edward Hirsch Chad Glenn
11	
12	Dated this 21st day of February, 2025.
13	/s/Jami Rebsom
14	Jami Rebsom
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Jami L. Rebsom, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Motion - Appointment of Counsel to the following on 02-21-2025:

Edward J. Hirsch (Govt Attorney) 215 N Sanders PO Box 201401 Helena MT 59620 Representing: State of Montana Service Method: eService

Chad Brendon Glenn (Govt Attorney) 414 E. Callender St Livingston MT 59047 Representing: State of Montana Service Method: eService

Austin Miles Knudsen (Govt Attorney) 215 N. Sanders Helena MT 59620 Representing: State of Montana Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Jami L. Rebsom

Dated: 02-21-2025